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Notice is hereby given that the following name changes have been entered on the Register of Companies at Nelson: 

Company 
Former Name New Name No. 

Gilcre Holdings (No. 6) Limited 
Solidsprite Enterprises Limited 

A. BELL, Assistant Registrar of Companies. 

Salisbury Stores 1988 Limited 
Stuart Scaife Motor Cycle Service Limited 

NL 395848 
NL 366082 

Notice is hereby given that the following name change has been entered on the Register of Companies at Hokitika: 

Company 
Former Name New Name No. 

L G. Wisdom Building Company Limited Lindbom Plumbing Services Limited HK. 153719 

P. J. DAVIS, Assistant Registrar of Companies. 

Notice is hereby given that the following name change has been entered on the Register of Companies at Auckland: 

Former Name New Name· 

Old Time Restorations Limited Panmure Laundry Limited 

A. C. V. NELSON, Assistant Registrar of Companies. 

Company 
No. 

AK. 091088 

5217 

Date of 
Change 

29/11/88 
29/11/88 

col4146 

Date of 
Change 

22/11/88 

col4148 

Date of 
Change 

16/11/88 

col4151 

Notice is hereby given that the following name changes have been entered on the Register of Companies at Auckland: 

Company Date of 
Former Name New Name No. Change 

Western Casket Co Limited 
Shakespeare Construction Limited 
Stott's Butchery Limited 
M. & P. Clark Carriers Limited 
Poppish Holdings Limited 
Sterling Insurance Brokers Limited 
Papatoetoe Motor Rentals Limited 
Lotta's Fitness Studio Limited 
Red Eagle Office Supplies Limited 
Otahuhu Electroplaters Limited 
Tarahlki Development Limited 
Metis Communications Limited 
Rustauk Fifty Four Limited 
Proac No. 3 Limited 
Stapway No. 8 Limited 
Tasman-Jebsens New Zealand Agencies 

Limited 
Librian Alarms Limited 
M.P. Kenrick Limited 
Whimsical Developments Limited 
Ngunguru Investments Limited 
Vivid Image Limited 
Milperra Enterprises Limited 
Watstone Ninety Limited 
Moga! Freight Services Limited 
Team McMillan Marine Limited 
McMann Holdings Limited 
Mesco Welding Limited · 
Macken Meats Limited 
South Auckland Star Coatings Limited 
Swan Holdings (No. 64) Limited 
R.R. Miller & Son Limited 
Zero Balance Holdings Limited 
0 • So Pure Fruit Juice Company Limited 
Media Home Entertainment Limited 
Phigra No. 1 Limited 
T. & D. Wood Limited 
Nabo Shelf No 10 Limited 
Nauhria Steel Limited 

R. D. MU, Assistant Registrar of Companies. 

Westcam Investments Limited 
Gulf Design Limited 
Tripple S Butchery Limited 
By'Gone Auto Services Limited 
Versa-Tile Building Systems Limited 
M.G.A. Purdy Sterling Limited 
R P Sullivan Limited 
The Family Barrow (Parnell) Limited 
Red Eagle Corporation Limited 
Otahuhu Hard Chrome Limited 
Northridge Estates Limited 
Metis Consultants Limited 
O'Shannessy Holdings Limited 
Strong Media Promotions Limited 
McGhie Plumbing Limited 
Tasman Asia Shipping Company Limited 

Libra Alarms Limited 
Hill Design Engineering Limited 
Adlite Aluminium (1988) Limited 
Marsden Guarantee Corporation Limited 
Bern Dell Computers Limited 
Print Art Commercial Print Limited 
Johnson Misz Limited 
Owens International Freight Limited 
So-Pac Marine Imports Limited 
Galaxy Distributors (1988) Limited 
Cumberworld Welding Limited 
Kev's Quality Meats Company Limited 
Coles Construction Co. Limited 
Asda Investments Limited 
Great Investments Limited 
Host Catering Limited 
Lemonade Corporation Limited 
Hotel Motel Video Limited 
Plastic Sheeting Place Limited 
Soarer Trading Company Limited 
Pacific Fundraising Limited 
Nauhria Steel Merchants Limited 

AK.103558 
AK. 096018 
AK. 066032 
AK. 256660 
AK. 350266 
AK. 097577 
AK. 068343 
AK. 379618 
AK. 368825 
AK. 066651 
AK. 068126 
AK. 361668 
AK. 312351 
AK. 397325 
AK. 402396 
AK. 298411 

AK. 385649 
AK. 112041 
AK. 399774 
AK. 356311 
AK. 381143 
AK. 397460 
AK. 402159 
AK. 075293 
AK. 319210 
AK. 116821 
AK.107435 
AK.104650 
AK. 087246 
AK. 390672 
AK. 045209 
AK. 375501 
AK. 085701 
AK. 112224 
AK. 394856 
AK. 068053 
AK. 368577 
AK. 117511 

16/11/88 
18/11/88 
3/11/88 
8/11/88 
4/11/88 
7/11/88 
9/11/88 
3/11/88 
7/11/88 

25/10/88 
11/11/88 

13/6/88 
28/9/88 
3/10/88 
5/10/88 

10/10/88 

10/10/88 
26/10/88 
11/10/88 
11/10/88 
21/10/88 
25/10/88 
27/10/88 
14/11/88 

1/11/88 
21/9/88 

12/10/88 
25/10/88 
28/10/88 
18/10/88 
10/10/88 
28/10/88 
19/10/88 

2/11/88 
31/8/88 

17/10/88 
8/11/88 

20/10/88 

col4155 


