NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Notice is hereby given that the following name changes have been entered on the Register of Companies at Nelson:

Former Name	New Name	Company No.	Date of Change
Gilcre Holdings (No. 6) Limited Solidsprite Enterprises Limited	Salisbury Stores 1988 Limited Stuart Scaife Motor Cycle Service Limited	NL. 395848 NL. 366082	29/11/88 29/11/88
A. BELL, Assistant Registrar of Companies.			co14146
Notice is hereby given that the following nam	e change has been entered on the Register of Co	ompanies at Hokitik	a:
Former Name	New Name	Company No.	Date of Change
L. G. Wisdom Building Company Limited	Lindbom Plumbing Services Limited	HK. 153719	22/11/88
P. J. DAVIS, Assistant Registrar of Companie	S.		co14148
Notice is hereby given that the following nam	e change has been entered on the Register of Co	ompanies at Aucklar	ıd:
Former Name	New Name	Company No.	Date of Change
Old Time Restorations Limited	Panmure Laundry Limited	AK. 091088	16/11/88
A. C. V. NELSON, Assistant Registrar of Con	npanies.		

Notice is hereby given that the following name changes have been entered on the Register of Companies at Auckland:

Former Name	New Name	Company No.	Date of Change
Western Casket Co Limited	Westcam Investments Limited	AK. 103558	16/11/88
Shakespeare Construction Limited	Gulf Design Limited	AK. 096018	18/11/88
Stott's Butchery Limited	Tripple S Butchery Limited	AK. 066032	3/11/88
M. & P. Clark Carriers Limited	By'Gone Auto Services Limited	AK. 256660	8/11/88
Poppish Holdings Limited	Versa-Tile Building Systems Limited	AK. 350266	4/11/88
Sterling Insurance Brokers Limited	M.G.A. Purdy Sterling Limited	AK. 097577	7/11/88
Papatoetoe Motor Rentals Limited	R P Sullivan Limited	AK. 068343	9/11/88
Lotta's Fitness Studio Limited	The Family Barrow (Parnell) Limited	AK. 379618	3/11/88
Red Eagle Office Supplies Limited	Red Eagle Corporation Limited	AK. 368825	7/11/88
Otahuhu Electroplaters Limited	Otahuhu Hard Chrome Limited	AK. 066651	25/10/88
Tarahiki Development Limited	Northridge Estates Limited	AK. 068126	11/11/88
Metis Communications Limited	Metis Consultants Limited	AK. 361668	13/6/88
Rustauk Fifty Four Limited	O'Shannessy Holdings Limited	AK. 312351	28/9/88
Proac No. 3 Limited	Strong Media Promotions Limited	AK. 397325	3/10/88
Stapway No. 8 Limited	McGhie Plumbing Limited	AK. 402396	5/10/88
Tasman-Jebsens New Zealand Agencies	Tasman Asia Shipping Company Limited	AK. 298411	10/10/88
Limited			10/10/00
Librian Alarms Limited	Libra Alarms Limited	AK. 385649	10/10/88
M.P. Kenrick Limited	Hill Design Engineering Limited	AK. 112041	26/10/88
Whimsical Developments Limited	Adlite Aluminium (1988) Limited	AK. 399774	11/10/88
Ngunguru Investments Limited	Marsden Guarantee Corporation Limited	AK. 356311	11/10/88
Vivid Image Limited	Bern Dell Computers Limited	AK. 381143	21/10/88
Milperra Enterprises Limited	Print Art Commercial Print Limited	AK. 397460	25/10/88
Watstone Ninety Limited	Johnson Misz Limited	AK. 402159	27/10/88
Mogal Freight Services Limited	Owens International Freight Limited	AK. 075293	14/11/88
Team McMillan Marine Limited	So-Pac Marine Imports Limited	AK. 319210	1/11/88
McMann Holdings Limited	Galaxy Distributors (1988) Limited	AK. 116821	21/9/88
Mesco Welding Limited	Cumberworld Welding Limited	AK. 107435	12/10/88
Macken Meats Limited	Kev's Quality Meats Company Limited	AK. 104650	25/10/88
South Auckland Star Coatings Limited	Coles Construction Co. Limited	AK. 087246	28/10/88
Swan Holdings (No. 64) Limited	Asda Investments Limited	AK. 390672	18/10/88
R.R. Miller & Son Limited	Great Investments Limited	AK. 045209	10/10/88
Zero Balance Holdings Limited	Host Catering Limited	AK. 375501	28/10/88
O - So Pure Fruit Juice Company Limited	Lemonade Corporation Limited	AK. 085701	19/10/88
Media Home Entertainment Limited	Hotel Motel Video Limited	AK. 112224	2/11/88
Phigra No. 1 Limited	Plastic Sheeting Place Limited	AK. 394856	31/8/88
T. & D. Wood Limited	Soarer Trading Company Limited	AK. 068053	17/10/88
Nabo Shelf No 10 Limited	Pacific Fundraising Limited	AK. 368577	8/11/88
Nauhria Steel Limited	Nauhria Steel Merchants Limited	AK. 117511	20/10/88
R. D. MU, Assistant Registrar of Companies.			
			co14155

co14155

co14151